Hatsun Agro Product Ltd.

Registered Office:
No.41 (49), Janakiram Colony Main Road,
Janakiram Colony, Arumbakkam,
Chennai - 600 106, Tamil Nadu, India.
E: info@hap.in | www.hap.in
CIN: L15499TN1986PLC012747

Corporate Office:
No.14, TNHB 'A' Road,
Sholinganallur, Chennai - 600 119,
Tamil Nadu, India.
P: +91 44 2450 1622
F: +91 44 2450 1422

HAPL\SEC\63\2023-24

04-March-2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400 051

Stock Code: BSE: 531531 NSE: HATSUN

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Sub</u>: Intimation of Bestowing upon the Chairman of our Company Mr R G Chandramogan, the Life time Achievement Award by Indian Dairy Association – Platinum Jubilee Celebration – Hyderabad - Reg.

We would like to inform you that, at the inaugural session of the Platinum Jubilee Celebrations (50th Dairy Industry Conference) of the Indian Dairy Association held today at Hitex Exhibition Grounds, Hyderabad, the Life time Achievement Award has been bestowed upon Mr R G Chandramogan, Chairman of Hatsun Agro Product Limited recognising his extra-ordinary contribution in the Dairy Industry by any individual for the development of Diary industry

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Hatsun Agro Product Limited

G Somasundaram

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Hatsun Agro Product Limited











